



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9507/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36515/2024**
DEEPAKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Awasthi, Advocate

versus

PAYAL AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Tanya Kathuria and Mr. Saksham
Kathuria, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
21.01.2025

1. It is already 3.45 p.m.
2. It is will not be possible to take up the matter as the Swearing-in-Ceremony of Hon'ble Chief Justice is scheduled today at 5.00 p.m.
3. Re-notify on 11.03.2025.
4. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

JANUARY 21, 2025
'rs'

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J