



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 9507/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36515/2024**  
**DEEPAK** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Awasthi, Adv.

versus

**PAYAL AND ANR.** .....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Tanya Kathuria and Mr. Saksham  
Kathuria, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**11.03.2025**

It is already 04.57 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 11, 2025**  
**N.S. ASWAL**