



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9507/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36515/2024**

DEEPAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain, Proxy Counsel

versus

PAYAL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Tanya Kathuria and Mr. Raj
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents informs this Court that the petitioner herein has not made payment of maintenance while four execution petitions are pending against him.
2. The petitioner is, therefore, directed to make payment of at least 60% of arrears of maintenance, before the next date of hearing.
3. List for final disposal on 17.07.2026.
4. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/zp/gj