



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9507/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36515/2024**
DEEPAKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chetanya Puri and Mr. Anand
Awasthi, Advocates

versus

PAYAL AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate (Through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
17.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has already moved an application seeking recall of order dated 28.04.2026. However, no such application is not on record.
2. Petitioner is directed to pursue with the Registry in this regard.
3. List on 26.11.2026 for further consideration.
4. No coercive process be taken against the petitioner herein in the execution petitions if in terms of the last directions, he makes the payment of 60% of the arrears of maintenance.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 17, 2026/dr/sy